UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

SOLiD INC. Petitioner

v.

COMMSCOPE TECHNOLOGIES LLC Patent Owner

> Case IPR2021-1392 U.S. Patent No. 8,326,218

PATENT OWNER'S MANDATORY NOTICES PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R.§ 42.8

Mandatory Notices under 37 C.F.R. §42.8(a)(2)

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §42.8(a)(2), Patent Owner's mandatory notices identified in 37 C.F.R. §42.8(b) are provided below.

1. Real Parties-in-Interest (37 C.F.R. §42.8(b)(1))

The real parties-in-interest are CommScope Technologies LLC,

CommScope, Inc. of North Carolina, CommScope, Inc., and CommScope Holding Company, Inc.

2. Related Matters (37 C.F.R. §42.8(b)(2))

U.S. Patent No. 8,326,218 ("the '218 patent") was the subject of litigation in

CommScope Technologies LLC v. Dali Wireless Inc., No. 3-16-cv-00477

(N.D.Tx.), filed on February 1, 2016. The validity of the '218 patent was affirmed

by the Federal Circuit on August 24, 2021, in CommScope Technologies LLC v.

Dali Wireless Inc. 2020-1817, 2020-1818.

Lead Counsel	Backup Counsel
Philip P. Caspers,	Iain A. McIntyre
Reg. No. 33,227	Reg. No. 40,337
Capella Tower, Suite 4200	Capella Tower, Suite 4200
225 South Sixth Street	225 South Sixth Street
Minneapolis, MN 55402	Minneapolis, MN 55402
pcaspers@carlsoncaspers.com	imcintyre@carlsoncaspers.com
Phone: 612.436.9617	Phone: 612.436.9610
Fax: 612.436.9605	Fax: 612.436.9605

3. Lead and Back-Up Counsel (37 C.F.R. §42.8(b)(3), (4))

Aaron Pederson
Reg. No. 58,607
Capella Tower, Suite 4200
225 South Sixth Street
Minneapolis, MN 55402
apederson@carlsoncaspers.com
Phone: 612.436.9609
Fax: 612.436.9605

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §42.10(b), a Power of Attorney accompanies this

paper.

4. Service Information

Please address all correspondence and service to all counsel listed above.

Petitioner consents to service by email at the email addresses listed.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: Sept. 2, 2021

By: /s/Iain A. McIntyre Ph.D. Iain A. McIntyre, Reg. No. 40,337 Carlson Caspers Vandenburgh & Lindquist 200 South Sixth Street, Suite 4200 Minneapolis, MN 55402 (612) 436-9600 (tel) (612) 436-9605 (fax) imcintyre@carlsoncaspers.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing Patent Owner's Mandatory Notices and Power of Attorney for IPR2021-1392 was sent on September 2, 2021 to Petitioner's Lead and Backup Counsel via email to the following addresses:

mwjohnson@jonesday.com cplatt@jonesday.com

smishaga@jonesday.com

ymoon@jonesday.com

dcochran@jonesday.com

Dated: Sept. 2, 2021

By: /s/Iain A. McIntyre Ph.D. Iain A. McIntyre, Reg. No. 40,337 Carlson Caspers Vandenburgh & Lindquist 200 South Sixth Street, Suite 4200 Minneapolis, MN 55402 (612) 436-9600 (tel) (612) 436-9605 (fax) imcintyre@carlsoncaspers.com